(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



02-27-2002



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PLUCK/1 CPA RCE

		( 10010) ((M)) 40(0) ((M)0 (D))# (#)# A(0)} ##}#		T EOOR T OF A NOL
	To the Honorable Commission of Pater	10199400	2	ned original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and	address of receiving party(ies)
	Jozef Hanes			University of Zürich
A	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes 🍱 No		
	8:11:	02		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Add	Iress: Rämistrasse 71
	★ Assignment			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	ļ	City: Züri	ch State: Switzerland ZIP: CH-8006
Exe	cution Date: September 7, 2001		Additional na	ime(s) & address(es) attached? 🛭 Yes 🖺 No
	If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s)	еж аррисацоп, ше елес		nt No.(s)
	Additio	l nal numbers attached?	□ Yes 🖺	No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6.	Total numb	er of applications and patents involved:
	Name: <u>James F. Haley, Jr.</u>	7.	Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Internal Address: FISH & NEAVE		Enclosed	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
			Charge exce	ess/credit overpayment to deposit account
	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas		Deposit ac	count number:
				06-1075
	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 1002	20-1104	(Attach dupl	cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, th copy of the original document.	e foregoing informatio	on is true an	d correct and any attached copy is a true
	Li Su	2 to		February 6, 2002
	Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
	Registration No. 45 141 Total number	er of pages including co	ver sneet, at	tachments, and

02/26/2002 GTON11

00000210 09425365il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Washington, D.C. 20231

document:

**PATENT REEL: 012600 FRAME: 0658** 

	09-35 Vobon				
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		PLUCK/1 CPA RCE			
To the Honorable Commission of Patents	and TO1883642	attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
<b>/</b> 8/1	14/1	Name: University of Zürich			
Josef Hanes		Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	? 🖸 Yes 🚨 No				
Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: Rämistrasse 71			
■ Assignment					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name	City: Zürich State: Switzerland ZIP: CH-8006			
☐ Other		City. Zuricii State. Switzerianu Zir. Cri-8000			
Execution Date: September 7, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<del></del>				
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the exec	cution date of the application is:			
	l	D. Detent No.(c)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
09/425,585					
Add	ditional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ■ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: <u>James F. Haley, Jr.</u>	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: FISH & NEAVE		Enclosed			
		Charge excess/credit overpayment to deposit account			
Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Ame	ericas 8.	Deposit account number:			
		06-1075			
70	40000 4404	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP:	10020-1104 DO NOT USE THIS SI	PACE S			
Old and signature	DO NOT USE THIS SI	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belie</li> </ol>	f, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is true			
copy of the original document.	Ĵ	September 1 2001			
Li Su	f - A	September 1 \$2001			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date to			
Registration No. 45,141 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
		09/24/2001 01 FC:581			
		09/24 01 FG			

PATENT REEL: 012600 FRAME: 0659

## ASSIGNMENT

I,		
Jozef Hanes;		
		_
residing at		

Dornkamp 15
22869 Schenefeld, Germany

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to University of Zurich, and having an office and place of business Rämistrasse 71, CH-8006 Zürich, Switzerland, its successors and assigns: (1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world to any and all our inventions and discoveries disclosed in the application for Letters Patent in the United States entitled: "POLYSOMAL DISPLAY IN THE ABSENCE OF FUNCTIONAL SSRA-RNA" and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 22, 1999, under Serial Number 09/425,585, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file parent applications in the name of University of Zürich its designee, or in our names at University of Zurich's or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, of

1

REEL: 012600 FRAME: 0660

reexaminations and extensions of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to University of Zürich as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I agree, at any time, upon the request of University of Zurich to execute and to deliver to University of Zurich any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of <u>University of Zürich</u> such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of <u>University of Zürich</u> under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

2

## ASSIGNOR: Date: 7.9.01 Witness HEIUZ VON DER KAMMER Name OR. 09. 2000 Date MARK GEMKOW A. M. Mow

University of Zurich		
By:  Name: H. RUEGGER  Ticle: LEAD, OFFICE	OF THE VICE PRESIDENT	FOR RESEARCH
Date: 11.9-01		
Witness		
J. O++ Name	J.Off Signature	
	11.9.01 Date	
Witness		
Detion Signit	Signature	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

4

**RECORDED: 02/11/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012600 FRAME: 0663